Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num. | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
11458 3/9 )9, c1 04 03
6. Status: Approved ] Denied by DWR/GMD ] Dismiss by RequestFailure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
1/30/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 40396 8c. Landowner(s) Person 1D
New to system [] Add Seqi { New to system X Add Seq#
DAN & JAMIE EAKES POSTERITY LAND INVESTMENTS, LLC
PO BOX 487 PO BOX 487
PLAINS KS 67869 PLAINS KS 67869
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. WUC Person I 40396
New to system [<] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq# i
VFR INC DAN & JAMIE EAKES
PO BOX 487 PO BOX 487
PLAINS KS 67869 PLAINS KS 67869

8. Documents and Enclosure(s): [ DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 1N & P Date to Comply:
[] Anti-Reverse Meter [ ] Meter Seal [ CheckValve [ I1N&PForm [WaterTube [ DrillerCopy [1H & E Lstter
[ Conservation Plan  Date Reguired: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water  From: To:
Date Prepared: 2/8/18 By: tpm
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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PU change worksheet Supplemetal owner information

8 & Landownei(s) Person |D B8y=" Landowner(s} Person ID
New to system £ Add Segh New to system [ Add Seq#f
GRAIN FIELD, LP DJE FARMS, INC

PO BOX 487

PO BOX 487
PLAINS KS 67869 PLAINS KS 67869







STATE oF KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE P Puone: (620) 276-2901
Division oF WaTER RESOURCES 4 = P\ Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garoen Crry FIELD OFFICE 1 www.agriculture.ks. gov

2508 Jonms STREET
Garpen Ciry, KS 678462804

GOVERNOR JEFF OLYERj M.D.
JAckE McCrASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 9, 2018

DAN & JAMIE EAKES
PO BOX 615
PLAINS KS 67869
RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos 11458 13077

Dear Mr. & Mis. Eakes;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the
above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the
County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of
use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end
of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 135
days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed Certificate of
Service,

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for
additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific

file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures

GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

. h
On this 10 day of March 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application
to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 11458 13077 dated March 9, 2018, was mailed postage
prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

DAN & JAMIE EAKES
PO BOX 615
PLAINS KS 67869

Copy provided to GMD#3

7\

Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application lo: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

E'ivision of Water Resources APPL[CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
e o Jour area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
S SN OF DIVERSIC
B eton iy POINT OF DIVERSION
St G ot 276 0801 STATE OF KANSAS

www.ksda.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete ali other applicable portions. if change in peint of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s} of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED
1197 am
File No. 11458 JAN 3 0 2018

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office

Division of Water Resourc
K Place of Use 1 Point of Diversion Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: "™ Groundwater ] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: Dan Eakes
PO Box 487, Plains, KS 67869
Phone Number: {620)655-4195 Email address: djefarms@rurallink.net
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: __ £33 RIS 8 \ amiE ERAES

Phone Number: { ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: VFR, Inc.
ADDRESS: PO Box 487, plains, KS 67869
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY4 NWY% SWi SE TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY: | NWi | SWY | SEX j| NEW Nws | swu | sEY || NEY | NWY | SWY% | SEX || NEV: | NW | SWi | SEW ACRES
10 325 30w 40.0 | 40.0 | 20.0 | 40,0 || 20.5 | 30.5 | 305 [s0B | 2820 290.5
15 325 30 | 260 55 |34.0 400 £ 105.5

4. Ifthis application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed tfo:
Owner of Land — NAME: VER Inc, /6 & m g~
ADDRESS: PO Box 487, plains, KS 67869
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% NW% SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEv | nwu | swyi | sE% || NEVA | NWa | swis | SE% || NEY | N | SWY, | SEY || NEY: | NWY | SW | SEY ACRES
10 32s 30w 30.0 | 28.0 | 30.0 § 30.0 || 30.0 ; 30.0 ; 30.0 | 30.0 238.0
15 325 30w 30.0 | 30.0 60.0
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ 299 TR# Receipt Date u 36 1 ‘_ﬁ Check #_| ct gq

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No.




APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE

THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 11458 & 13077
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Confinued: The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land ——— NAME: Posterity Land Investments, LLC

ADDRESS: PO Box 487, Plains, KS 67869

NEY% NWY, SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | Nwyi | Swyi | SEv | NEW | Nwi | swis | SEv [ NEY ] Nwve | swyi | SEY §| NEY | Nwy | swy | SEu ACRES
5 32s 30w 21.0 | 21.0 42.0
Owner of Land ---- NAME: Grain Field, L.P
ADDRESS: PC Box 487, Plains, KS 67869
NE% NWY SW¥% SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE% | NW | SWy% | SE% | NEY | Nwy | swus | SE% || NE¥ | NW% | swis | SEY || NE% | Nws | swiu | sEy ACRES
10 32s 30w 40.0 | 40,0 | 40.0 | 40.0 160.0
Owner of Land -— NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY% NWY% SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | Nws | swis | sev | New | i | swi | sev | nes | nws | sws | sevs || ness | mw | sws | sen || ACRES
4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land -— NAME: Posterity Land Investments, LLGC _ ©A T A~ o~ DAmME
ADDRESS: PO Box 487, Plaing, KS 67865
NEY N SWY SE¥ TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range § NEY | NwY | swu | SEw || NEw | nwyi | sw | sEv || NEv | Nws | swis | sE% || NEY | Nwy | swy | sEU ACRES
15 32s 30w 30.0 | 30.0 60.0
. in Fi %3 aeea v g
Owner of Land - NAME: Grain Field, LP % © AW
ADDRESS: PO Box 487, Plains, KS 67869
NE% NWY% SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NWY% | SW% | SEv% || NEW | NWY | SWY% | SEY% || NE% | Nw | SwY | SEW || NE% | NW¥ | SWv | SEu ACRES
10 32s 30w 30.0 | 30.0 | 30.0 | 30.0 120.0
Owner of Land — NAME: DJE Farms, Inc__ a1 AN
ADDRESS: PO Box 487, Plains, KS 67869
NEY N SWY% SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range |l NE% | NWvi | swi | SEY || NEY | nws | swy | sEY% || NEY | nws | swis b SEY || NE% | ewis | swis | SE% ACRES
9 32s 30w § 30.0 | 30.0 | 30.0 | 30.0 120.0
DWR 1-121-2 (Rev, 01/23/2008) Page File No.




10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the cw Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 10 , Township _. 32 South, Range 30 W,
in MEADE County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. . GPS feet Narth feet West)

X! This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion; (Complete only if change s requested)

Oneinthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center _List other water rights that will use this point

Presenily authorized point of diversion:

Oneinthe SE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 10 , Township 32 South, Range 30 W,
in MEADE County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity _. Depth of well (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feef West)

[} This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Propesed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township : South, Range {(EAVV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feef)

This point is: [] Additional Well [T} Geo Center List other water rights that wilt use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? NA 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.
(PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

North
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [1Yes [ No 100 50 0 E0° 100
_ EENNEREN SRR R
When do you propose to complete the new point of [~ _ -
diversion? ‘ = | 4 — n - -
NA — = -
If the point of diversion i i u - A
pom relon s awe West 011111 11X1#11}171 10 East
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? ~ - -
NA sFE 4+ = + 50
(b) When will this be done? n — i
gt el
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 &0 0 &0 100
attached? [<] Yes [INo sm]%-c];'l-t-l 100
. 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by GMDS/JLN 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a fopographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-haif mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No.




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes I No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ ]VYes [ No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.}

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[]Yes O No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent {attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I herehy verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. [ further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at PARINS \ Kansas, this _ 2% ™ day of _';Sao(\.\)m\r\’l .20 )&’

(Owner) _ {Spouse)
_— I
DGMie. ), Eake Donte) 1) Eakes
(Piease Print)\] ~ (Please Print)
{Cwner) {Spouse)
{Please Print} {Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)

State of Kansas
County of %\QCKOTL@/

| hereby cerlify that the fore?cg;ng application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me thisé day
of Qmumm; , 20 )

} s

— v

My Commission Expires l ’cgfs - CAO

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. Te he complete, alf of the applicakle portions of the application form must be completed with
acourate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be pald.

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to; Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless. ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmorethan 300feet . ............ ..o $200
(3) Application to changetheplaceof use ... ... ... i $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K. S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and Emitations of File No. 11458 .

1.

2.

10.
11.

A change application was received on January 30, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable  [] Not Applicable

The change in paint of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorlzed point(s) of diversion.  [_] Applicable Not Applicable

The point{s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuall\lP/ be located more than feet from the previously
authorized poini(s) of diversion. ] Applicable B4 Not Applicable

As required by K.AR. 5-3-5d, If the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device sujtable for making water level measurements shali be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 5-6-13. L] Applicable Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall }éroper!y install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

& Appiicable ] Not Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

[ Applicable Not Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. L] Applicable Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shalf be equip]‘qed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁoliution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be instalied, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. [X] Applicable 1 Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are aitached. [} Yes No

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(sd) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
fimitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropiiation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these dprovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.8.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions autharized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with KA.R. 5- SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the

Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing

must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water /)/L/
gﬁssn%urc?s_l,_ KanksasK Departg’éeer;tzof éiglric1u5ltgre, 1%9 St\‘lq\l By: 4 K ,
reet, Topeka, Kansas . Within ays after the 7 : i i i
date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a Duly Authorized Designae of the Ghiaf Englear
hearing Is not requested in accordance with KA.R, 5-14-3, {Print Name): Thamas P Makens
this Summary Order will become sffective on the 15" day Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

after the date shown on the Certificate of Service.

Date of Issuance: MARSW %, 2018

State of Kansas

For Use by Register of Deeds
)

} 88
County of F/;mmun )

)
Acknowledged beforemle on m\m\.&&\ q , 2013
by Thomas ©. SNawens

Signature: d}m \T{_wm/\/

SUE KEENY
My Appoiniment Expires

My commission expires: JU"B 8,2018 |

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010) Page 4 File Na.
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T% Southwest Kansas

o S \“‘-n-? Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS i 2009 E. Spruce Street
! Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org
January 25, 2018

Michael A. Meyers
Division of Water Resources RECEWVED
2508 N Johns Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846 JAN 8 & 2018

. Garden City Field Office
RE:  Applications for Change in Place of Use Division of Water Rescurces

Water Right, File Nos. 11458 & 13077

Dear Mike:

We have assisted with the applications for the above referenced water rights. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use for irrigation is in
accordance with K.A.R. 3-5-11. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
- ) 7
S e
_:// )'w e -'f"i:? To—
e R A Y & e A S

" Jason L. Norguest
Assistant Manager

Serving Scouthwest Kansas Since1976







™ 0218 11:06a

£m = i e

AL Ryt e e

PR

AR AT S A P Y e, e e,

O

p1

DEED—OENERAY, WARRANTY - FHOTOSTATIO P-15TW HAY Ldtho, Ca, toa, Topeks
ram THIB DEED, Mads thix 29th dmy of MAY
o 19 99, between
Iéﬁ‘ ROBERT K. HIGHTOWER & MARJORIE P. HIGHTOWER
lugband & wife
Wt in ‘.l.‘r-nd& | o Galloway County, th the Sinte of Kentucky '
@y thia " of
Jne., 5 of the tirst part, and
DJE Farms, Inc.

TS
FTATE OF KANLLS, }-
PVl hl o,

mmtmmﬂtamﬂm&o

R earat
v@g . m 3 ek 9— M. wnd

Gy recorted tn Book £ 51 ot D,
atpage /!
A
of
Br. Daputy.

PG, Xﬂ:‘/
Ragtiat ot Dests, fox recordine, §. G dlTh_

County Clark, for uaastes, L}
TARL Forssiisr e

**#ncThe Northeast Quaxter (NE/4) of Sa
Thirty~twe (32) South, Range Thirt]

of Heade
of tha secend part,

WITNBSSETE, That part

the sum of TEN
OTHER VALULBLE CONSIDERAT

the receipt of which is hexeby aclmow|edgod, do

eonvey ang warrant unto part ¥
guccensors
Inbwwnnd ssaigns,

of MEADE

*

County, ih the Btate of Kansas , |

and Stups of

ction Nine (9), Township

of the fivet part, in conatdeution of

Dollars,
100

by theea precenta

DOLLARS & and
LONW

of tha mecond pazt, its

all the following-dogeribod yeuk entate situated in the County |

KANSRS » to=wit:

¥ (J0) West of the Gth P.4%dx

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE HAME, Togsthor with sll and singular the Mhmhnnu, horeditarnpnts und apportenances

theraunto balonging or In anywise appertaining, forsver,
And party of the first part, for themaelves

hexsby covenant, promiss end agree to and with pars y
lawlolly soived in  cheilr
simpls, of and in all and sdogular the sbove granted and dmeribed premiscs, with the
cloar, discharged and snincombered of and from all former and other grants, ttiss,
ments and incembrances of what natura or dnd ssever, axcept;

Eagaments, rights of way, oil &

rastrictions of record, if any

they are

+ their  helm,
of tha second pact thai at

own right, of an absolote end

sxecrtitors and administrators, da

the delivery of (hens presants
mdefeasibia estats of inhesftance, o fes
kppurtenanees; that tha soma ars fres,

eljarged, estates, judgments, taxes, aeseas

yas leasess,

apd that  they will wrarrant and forever defend tho wmame mnte part y of snond parh, {is ]

SHECBAF REtins, sgaine pact y of the firat part, their he , sud it und overy parson or pereons  §

whomacnvar, lawfolly clabming or to clabm the same ;
IN WITHNHSS WHEREOCF, part’ fas  of the st partba ve herennts se thelr baods , the day and

your fixet aborve written

STATE OF EANBAS,
BE IT EEMEMEBBEED, That on this

undersignoed, a

Anfa ™. Kiddar  who
Wotary Public

Stale of Kansas

Wy Appt. Bxp. dd=yS™ 20t day

are

My commision wpires S /5,

ATTY. AEV. 1047 ard 12-80
43409 5 TE 7R

/ﬂt ;t/-ef

No'hr
. ﬁbéer‘}f 'I'Ma.r rie P !f htowe.rm, )

parsonully known to me bu the anrmh

lpsttument of writing, and doly ackmiowlsdged the exacution
IN TEATIMONY WHEREOF, I have herounto set my
hnd year Inst above wrltan.,

FA 4 oy of JFyye

pub[ac,

Ouis. 7.

D“'Ef7 + hefors e, the
r the County and State atorasaid, caxm

hughbeod § wife,

ppraon 5§ who axscoted the foregeing
jof! the sama,

hand and uffized my otficlal seal on the







STATE OF KANSAS, Meads County
This mstrument was filed for record on the
day of. — AR 20.!..%’..

am B M and dul recorded
" okss_gage;smé-_\m

WO YD U‘/
i - Register of Deads  ~[\)-

WARRANTY DEED

[

Richardson Farm, Inc., a Kansas corporation, CONTRIBUTES, CONVEYS AND
WARRANTS to VFR, Inc, a Kansas corporation, as a capitai contribution, all of the
following described real estate, to-wit

The South Half (8/2) of Section Ten (10), Township Thirty-two (32) South,
Range Thurty (30) West of the 6th P.M , Meade County, Kansas,

The North Half (N/2) of Section Seventeen (17), Township Thirty-two (32)
South, Range Thirty (30) West of the 6th P M , Meade County, Kansas,

The Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section Fifteen ( 15), Township Tharty-
two (32) South, Range Thirty (30) West of the 6th P M » Meade County,
Kansas, EXCEPT a tract of land descnbed as follows:

Commencing at a pomnt Thirty Feet (30') South and Thirty-five o S 3
Feet (35") West of the Northeast corner of said Northeast Quarter, gf S r?j
thence South along the East line of Section Fifteen (15) a distance of TR
385 feet, thence West and parallel to the North kine of said Section Y o= O i

o S

Fifteen (15} a distance of 648 feet, to the South line of the right of way
of US Highway 54, thence Northeasterly along the South hine of said &2
highway to the pomt of beginning,

!
a
Visic

3]

The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Thirteen (13), Township Thirty-
two (32) South, Range Thirty (30) West of the 6th P M » Meade County,
Kansas,

for the sum of One Dollar ($1 00) and other valuable consideration, together with all its
appurtenances and warrants the title {o the same, subject to all mortgages, prior mineral
reservations, otland gas leases, nghts-of-way, easements and protective covenants of record,

179
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[No Kansas Real Estate Sales Validation Questionnaire reguired,
pursuantto K S A 79-1437e(a)(4) ]

DATED this 31st day of August, 2015

RICHARDSON FARM, INC,
a Kansas comporation

By T

Vonn J Richardson, President

State of Kansas | )
) ss
County of Meade )

The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me this 3 1st day of August, 2015,
by Vonn J. Richardson, as President of Richardson Farm, Inc , a Kansas corporation, for and

on behalf of said corporation

Notary Publid]

My Appomtment Expires-
. Y L. HURTADO
R )
1240 -2010 % My Appt €9 J 24Dl

Entered in Transfer Record

in my office this_4/* _day
of 20_5
nty Cle
RECEINVED
Return Recorded Document to Sahna, Kansas 67402-1247
g 20
Todd Davidsen NS
Hampton & Royce, L. C Garcen City Field Office
PO Box 1247 Division of Water Resources







Entered in Transfer Record
inmy office this_} - _day of
of A ewry ,20 8Dy .

STATE OF KANSAS, Meada County
This ihstrument was filed for record on the

_.liLdaé ot April . ap. 20180
LﬂL. _ﬁ_.M. and duly recorded
~

k%ﬁgp gel ).AR_‘S.'_QL%
A FHUS 1587

1AL Register of Deeds f_gfﬁ il

Photocopied

al
in Beal

63 KANSAS WARRANTY DEED

ON this _K day of April, 2010, Vonn Richardson, a/k/a Vonn J. Richardson, a/k/a Vonn John
Richardson and Faye Richardson, a/k/a Faye M. Richardson, husband and wife, of Meade County,
Kansas, Grantors, convey and warrant to Grain Pield, LP, a Kansas limited partnership, Grantee, the
following described real estate located in Meade County, Kansas, to-wit:

All of Section Seven (7), Township Thirty-one (31) South, Range Twenty-nine (29) West
of the 6™ Principal Meridian, Meade County, Kansas:;

The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Ten (10), Township Thirty-two (32) South,
Range Thirty (30) West of the 6" Principal Meridian, Meade County, Kansas;

The Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of Section Twelve (12), Township Thirty-two (32) South,
Range Thirty (30) West of the 6™ Principal Meridian, Meade County, Kansag;

The Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Twenty-three (23), Township Thirty-two (32)
South, Range Thirty (30) West of the 6 Principal Meridian, Meade County, Kansas;

for no consideration, subject to easements, restrictions, reservations and oil and gas leases of record.

Pursuant to K.S.A. 79-1437¢, a Real Estate Sales Validation Questionnaire is not required due to
exception number 4,

Faye Rithardson a/k/a Faye M.

Vonn Richardson a/k/a Vonn J. Richardson
a’k/a Vonn John Richardsm_x Richardson

RECEIVED

JAN B8 2018

Garden City Fold Office
Division of Water Resourcss
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STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF MEADE, ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the %‘J"lk-day of April, 2010, by
Vonn Richardson a/k/a Vonn J, Richardson, a/k/a Vonn John Richardson and Faye Richardson, a/k/a
Faye M. Richardson, husband and wife.

A Lo N e

' 135 Notary Public

My Appointment Expires: |} - 3- 12

RECEIVED

JAN 6 8 2018

Garden Cly Fiald Office
Dvision of Water Resources







722

:ff Entered in Transfer Record

KANSAS Y . ; —

SEWARD couNTY}FEE sf '~ in my office this /3 day of

This instrument was fifed for recard of Loyl ,20 4D .
Y /2 2072

a2 -‘00_a'ctuck.&!d. and recorded

i Vol._(2.30 _at page_ @33l

CYNTHIA L. SALLASKA, Register of Deeds
S¢f  2q-32-3|

N2 22-32-32-

Co R FAELY
KANSAS WARRANTY DEED

ON this i day of April, 2010, Vonn Richardson, a/k/a Vonn J. Richardson, a/k/a Vonn John
Richardson and Faye Richardson, a/k/a Faye M. Richardson, husband and wife, of Meade County,
Kansas, Grantors, convey and warrant to Grain Field, LP, a Kansas limited partnership, Grantee, the
following described real estate located in Seward County, Kansas, to-wit:

The West Half (W/2) of Section Twelve (12), Township Thirty-two (32) South, Range
Thirty-one (31) West of the 6™ P.M.;

The Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township Thirty-two (32)
South, Range Thirty-one (31) West of the 6 P.M.;

The North Half (N/2) of Section Twenty-two (22), Township Thirty-two (32) South,
Range Thirty-two (32) West of the 6" P.M., Seward County, Kansas, less and except the
surface rights only to a tract of land described as follows: commencing at the Northwest
corner of said Section Twenty-two; thence easterly along the North line of said section
1,935 feet to the point of beginning; thence southerly and parallel to the West line of said
section 470 feet; thence easterly and parallel to the North line of said section 370.7 feet;
thence northerly and parallel to the west line of said section, 470 feet to the north line of

said section; thence westerly 370.7 feet to the point of beginning and containing 4.00
acres more or less

for no consideration, subject to easements, restrictions, reservations and oil and gas leases of record,

Pursuant to K.S.A. 79-1437e¢, a Real Estate Sales Validation Questionnaire is not required due to
exception number 4.

Vonn Richardson a/k/a Vonn J. Richardson

ardson a/k/a Faye M,
a/k/a Vonn John Richardson Richardson
RECEIVED
JAN 08 2018

Harden City Fiald Office
BOOK 8 3 0 PAGE 6 3 1 Division of Water Resources







STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF MEADE, ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the gxlh day of April, 2010, by
Vonn Richardson a/k/a Vonn J. Richardson, a/k/a Vonn John Richardson and Faye Richardson, a/k/a
Faye M. Richardson and Faye Richardson, husband and wife.

{lo.xhu L. &%ﬂ

Notary Public d‘

NI
. mm'- 2.

My Appointment Expires: {a-3-172.

RECEIVED

JAN 6 8 2015

Garden Cily Field Office
Division of Water Resolrces

Bk 630rsc 632







Entered in Transfer Record

in my office this__ 3% da 20 W

day of : AD 20

STATE OF KANSAS, Meade County
Th|s mslrumenl was filed for record on the

Daniel Eakes and Jamie J Eakes, formerly known as Jamie Tournade, husband and wife,
CONVEY AND WARRANT to Postenity Land Investments, LL.C, with a mailing address of 14181
5th Road, Plains, Kansas 67869, all of the following described real estate, to-wit

The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Fifieen (15), Township Tharty-two (32)
South, Range Thirty (30) West of the 6th P M, Meade County, Kansas,
EXCEPT (1) the ighway night-of-way and the C R I & P Railroad nght-of-way, (2)
all of that part of the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of said Section Fifteen (15) lying
South of US Highway 54, which contains approximately 22 acres, more or less,
and (3) all that certamn tract or parcel of land 1n the West Half (W/2) of said Section

Fifteen (15) more particularly described as follows

Commencing at the Northwest comer of said Section Fifteen (15), thence

S00°00'00" West a distance of 2,116 16 feet o a PK Nail set for the O
Northwest comer of this tract or parcel and the Place of Beginmng, thence ?;J
N89°55'05" East a distance of 1,414 34 feet to a 5/8" won rod with cap set i
for a corner of this tract or parcel, thence N58°29'28" East a distance of Eﬁ

&

1,427 42 feet to a 5/8" 1ron rod with cap set on the East line of said West
Half (W/2) for a corner of this tract or parcel; thence S00°5'02" East along
the East Iime of sad West Half (W/2) a distance of 35.00 feet to a 5/8" iron
rod with cap set for a corner of this tract or parcel; thence $58°29'28" West
along the North nght-of-way of the Chicago, Rock Island & Pacific Railroad,
a distance of 3,086 40 feet to a PK Nail set on the West line of said Section
Fifteen (15) for a corner of this tract or parcel, thence N0O0°00'00" East along
the West line of said Section Fifteen (15) a distance of 900 00 feet to the
pount of beginning, and contaiming 16 16 acres, more or less,

The South Half (S/2) of Section Fifteen (15), Township Thirty-two (32) South,
Range Thirty (30) West of the 6th P M , Meade County, Kansas,

[No Kansas Real Estate Sales Validation Questionnaire required, K S A 79-1437e{a)(4) ]

M and r corded
on Page(s)
Reg:ster of Deeds D/
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for the sum of Onc Dollar ($1 00) and other valuabie consideration, together with all us
appurtenances and warrants the title to the same, subject to all morigages, prior mineral reservations,
oil and gas leases, nghts-of-way, casements and protective covenants of record, if any

DATED this 16th day of November, 2015

bt Lo

Dantel Eakes

State of Kansas )
)ss
County of Meade )

The foregoing mnstrument was acknowledged beforc me this 16th day of November, 201 5,
by Dantel Eakes and Jamic J Eakes, formerly known as Jamte Tournade, husband and wife

Fisy ¥ Nt

Nb’tary Pubhd
STHLY L. HURTAND
Notary’s Printed Name
My Appointment Expires
" STACY L. tu&ﬂs:fs\no RECEIVED
Siate ¢
@% w hot o 020
Garden City Field Ofice
Evision of Water Resources
Return Recorded Document to Address for tax statements
Todd Davadson Posterity Land Investments, LLC,
Hampton & Royce, L C 14181 5th Road
PO Box 1247 Plains, Kansas 67869

Salma, Kansas 67402.1247
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Enteredun Transfer Record i my gfﬁoe

WARRANTY DEED

Richardson Farm Inc, a Kansas corporation CONTRIBUTES CONVEYS AND
WARRANTS to VPR, Inc a Kansas corporation as a captial contribution all of the
following described real estate, to wit

The Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Twenty-five (25), Township Thirty- RECEIVED

two (32) South, Range Thirty-two (32) West of the 6th P M , Seward County,

Kansas together with and including all water nights, whether underground or JAN 08 2018

surface, and together with and including a ten inch (16%) ymigation well

sttuated upon and about sard premses, l%arden Chty Field Office
Dlviston of Water Resources

The Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section Thirty-six (36), Township Thirty

two (32) South Range Thisty-two (32) West of the 6thP M, Seward County

Kansas together with and including all water nights, whether underground or
surface, and together with and including a ten anch (10") imgation well
sifuated upon and about said premises

The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Thirty-stx (36), Township Thirty
two (32) South Range Thirty-two (32) West of the 6th P M, Seward County,
Kansas together with and including all water rights whether underground or
surface and together with and mcluding a ten 1nch (10"} imgation welt
situated upon and about said premses, EXCEPT two tracts described as
follows

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of
sid Sectron Thirty six (36) thence East along the North line of said
Northwest Quarter (NW/4) a distance of | 332 94 feettoapoynt thence
South paralleling the West line of said Northwest Quarter (NW/M) a
distance of 55 90 feet to a point on a curve to the left having a radws of
129400 feet thence southwesterly along smd curve to the left a
distance of 2 013 71 feetto a point  thence West paralleling the North
Itne of said Northwest Quarter (NW/4) a distance of 38 94 feet to a

BOOK 6.718 e 008







.

pomnton the West hne of said Northwest Quarter (NW/4) thence North
along the West line of said Northwest Quarter (NW/4) a distance of
1,349 90 feet to the pomnt of begmning and contaning 11 393 acres
more or less, and

Begnning at the Southwest corner of the Northwest Quarter (INW/4) of
said Section Thirty s1x (36) thence North along the West line of sard
Northwest Quarter (NW/4) a distance of 1,292 70 feet {o a point thence
East parallehing the North hine of said Northwest Quarter (NW/4) a
drstance of 38 94 feet to a point on a curve to the left having a radius of
1,294 00 feet, thence Southeasterly along said curve to the left a
distancé of 2 049 13 feet to a point on the South line of said Northwest
Quarter (NW/4), thence West along the South line of said Northwest
Quarter (NW/4) a distance of 1,330 59 feet to the pomnt of begmning
and contaming 9 102 acres, mote or less,

A tract sn the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Thirty six (36), Township
Thrty-twa (32} South Range Thirty two (32) West of the th P M Seward
County, Kansas described as follows

Commencing at the Northwest cormer of said Northwest

Quarter (NW/4) thence South along the West line of said Northwest RECEIVED
Quarter (NW/4) a distance of 370 00 feet to the point of begmning

thence South along the West hine of sa1d Northwest Quarter {NW/4) a

distance 0f 979 90 feet toa point thence East paralleling the North line JAN G 8 2018
of sad Northwest Quarter (NW/4) a distance of 38 94 feettoa point on
a curve to the right having a radius of 1,294 00 feet, thence Northerly Garden City Field Office

along said curve to the night a distance of 1,111 53 feet to a pomt
thence West parailelng the North lme of smd Northwest
Quarter (NW/4) a distance of 502 00 feet to the pomnt of beginming and

Divisien of Water Resources

A tract located 1n the Northwest Quarter (NW/4} of Section Thirty-six (36)
Township Thirty-two (32) South Range Thirty-two (32) Westof the 6th P M
Seward County, Kansas, more particularly described as follows

Commencing at the Northwest corner of said Northwest
Quarter (NW/4) thence East along the North lne of sard Northwest
Quarter a distance of 591 00 feet to the pont of beginning thence East +
along the North line of saxd Northwest Quarter (NW/4) a distance of
741 94 feet to a point, thence South parallelng the West hine of sard
Naorthwest Quarter (NW/4) a distance of 55 90 feet to a pointonacurve

2
Bk 678 e 009 |







t

to the left having a radius of 1,294 00 feet, thence Westerly along said
curve to the left a distance of 790 04 feet to a pount, thence North
paralleling the West line of said Northwest Quarter (NW/4) a distance
of 300 51 feet to the point of beginning,

The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Thirteen (13) Township Thirty-
two (32) South Ramge Thirty-two (32) West of the 6th PP M , Seward County,
Kansas,

for the sum of One Dollar (§1 00) and other valuable consideration, together with-all its
appurtenances and wairants the bitle to the same, subject to all mortgages, prior mimeral

reservations oil and gasleases nghts of-way, easements and protechive covenanis of record
if any

[No Kansas Real Estate Safes Validanon Questtonnarre required
pursuant to K 54 79-1437efa)(4) ]

DATED this 31st day of August, 2015

RICHARDSON FARM, INC
a Kansas corppration

By dﬂ#aAZZQAw

Vonn J Rythardson Prestdent

800K Bfé rse 010

RECEIVED

JAN ¢ 8 2018

Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources







State of Kansas )
) ss
County of Meade )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thns 31st day of August, 2015,
by Vonn [ Richardson, as Prestdent of Richardson Farm, Inc , a Kansas corporation, for and

on behalf of sa:d corporation
xéﬂ@U Nutchdds

Nofary Publm
My Appomntment Expires
Tire ] STAGY L. HURTADO
K Gtate of Kansas
@ My Appt. XD 01
1A A0 -0l
t
Return Recorded Document to Address for tax statements
Todd Davidson VEFR Inc
Hampton & Royce L C P O Box 596
PO Box 1247 Plains KS 67869
Sahina Kansas 67402 1247 ¢

-4
Pook 678 PasE 04/

RECEIVED

JAN 88 201

Garden City Field Office
Division of Waser Resources

/845







